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46a
46b
46d
46e

46f
46g
46

46a
46b
46d
46e

46f
46g

+E
117501

103413
17C539
15B465
180131
107434
116073
116074
116079
241920
249194

17C487
17C488
17C489
24W817

24W640
24X020

24W830
24U578

278763
16X398
15X843
278750

278751
240577
24U579

278764
16X433
15X843
278750

278751
16X453
117493

288859
287060

248189
115477
287952

246385
240249
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47

SCREW, mach, slot hex
wash hd

PACKING, o-ring
COVER, front, painted
SHIELD, motor, painted
BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer

PUMP, displacement, PC
North America
Asia/ANZ/Japan

Europe

HOUSING, drive, PC
includes 12, 70

ROD, connecting, PC
KIT, repair, crankshaft,
includes 25

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

3300 psi hose set,

25 ft. (7.6m) Models
17C418, 17C421, 17C320
includes 46a, 46b, 46d, 46e,
461, 46g

HOSE, cpld, 1/4 x 25 ft.
HOSE, air, 25 ft. (7.6m)
SLEEVE, wrap

HOSE, Nylon, fluid,

6 ft. (1.8m)

HOSE, whip, air

COVER, flex

3300 psi hose set,

50 ft. (15.2m) Models
17C417, 17C321 includes
46a, 46b, 46d, 46e, 461, 16g
HOSE, cpld, 1/4 x 50 ft.
HOSE, air, 50 ft.
SLEEVE, wrap, spiral
HOSE, Nylon, fluid,

6 ft. (1.8m)

HOSE, whip, air

COVER, flex, 60 ft.
SCREW, mach, hex
washer HD

MOTOR, 395 includes 54a,
54b

Models 17C417, 17C320
Models 17C418, 17C421,
17C321

FAN, motor

SCREW, mach, Torx,
painted

HOSE, drain, Ultra hi-boy,
includes 39

STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf
FRAME, cart, hi, AA

»—t-bt

o o

o = DN e

— W

—

— =

—_

Az »E 49 %
60 17C992 TUBE, suction includes 14, 1
57, 84, 102, 120

61 GUN, assy, AA G40
262929 Models 17C417, 17C321 1
262932 Models 17C418, 17C421, 1
17C320
62 276888 CLIP, drain line 1
63 A LABEL, warning,
fire/explosion, skin
15B516 Model 17C417 1
15H087 Model 17C321 1
16G596 Models 17C418, 17C421, 1
17C320
64 15K053 PLATE, rear, painted 1
654 LABEL, warning
16G596 Models 17C320, 17C417,
17C421
195793 Model 17C417 1
195792 Model 17C321 1
66 287489 HANDLE, assy, hi cart 1
67 109032 SCREW, mach, pnh 4
70 17C483 COVER, pump rod 1
76 15B999 CLIP, retaining 2
77 15K052 PLATE, front, painted 1
78 106062 WHEEL, semi pneumatic 2
80 120685 GROMMET 1
84 115099 WASHER, garden hose 1
87 287253 TOOL BOX, includes 88 1
88 118852 SCREW, thd forming, hex 3
washer hd
101 TIP, spray, latex RAC X 1
LTX517 Models 17C321, 17C417
PAA517 All other models
102 15E813 NUT, jam 1
103 104811 CAP, hub 2
105 17C990 HOOK, pail 1
107 111040 N/Ug lock, insert, nylock, 2
5/1
110 17C850 LABEL, brand, front 1
111 17C851 LABEL, brand, side 1
114 15K468 LABEL, AA, 1
regulator/gauge
116 15K465 LABEL (Models 17C417, 1
17C321)
120 15B652 WASHER, suction 1
124 290228 LABEL, caution 1
132 16H137 PACKING, o-ring 1
145 111909 PLUG, button 1
171 A 16D646 LABEL, warning 1
200 KIT, in-line desiccant
24U981 b5 pack
240982 25 pack
206994 FLUID, TSL, 8 oz 1
* 287735 KIT, repair, brush
o/ -]D]/,’_LZ g]LHJl [&71 /}El— 7[’__5_,3 X?V aI-I//E}
41
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140-160in-1b(15.8-18.1N*m)

30-35in-1b(3.4-4.0N*m)

20-25in-1b(2.3-2.8N+*m)

37-43ft-1b(50.2-58.3N*m)

130-150in-1b(14.7-16.9N*m)
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P CEEEEL

A o] ]
Fzx BE
2 117828
3 111457
4 111600
5 277364
6 115494
7 115498
11 116167
12 117501
15 15G455
16

246425

246384

246382

246383
17 287902
18 15B071
19 15B118
20  15B120
24 162453
26 15E022
27 187625
30 195428
35 239914
36 224807
37 256219
38 243222
47 117493
48

15J469

334781F
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A

PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring
PIN, grooved
GASKET, seat, valve
SCREW, mach, phillips
pan hd

SCREW, slot, hex,
wash hd

KNOB, potentiometer
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd
MANIFOLD, fluid
FILTER, fluid

30 mesh

60 mesh

100 mesh, original
200 mesh

KIT, repair, filter cap
mcludes 18

INSERT, filter
BUSHING, control box
GROMMET,
transducer

NIPPLE, (1/4 npsm x
1/4 npt)

SEAT, valve
HANDLE, valve, drain
BOOT, toggle
VALVE, drain
includes 5, 26

BASE, valve
POTENTIOMETER,
adj, pressure with nut
TRANSDUCER,
pressure control,
mcludes 3

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

CONTROL BOX,
machined

Model 17C417

LO»—A»—A»—A»—AOEI

N

—

—

= \\]

—

49

51
58

81
106

107
109

126

127

128

288840
288842

288843
24B026

120544
120844
15J988

15B461
15K400
15D029
15B469
15B470
15B471
15K470

242001

242005

287121

17P737

A

Model 17C418,
17C421, 17C320,
17C321

CONTROL BOARD
Model 17C417
Model 17C418,
17C421, 17C321
Model 17C320

KIT, display, st
mcludes 106, 107
SWITCH, toggle
Model 17C417

All other models
PLATE, switch
LABEL, smart control
display

LABEL, digital
tracking system
CORD, power
Model 17C417
Model 17C320
Model 17C418
Models 17C421,
17C321

LABEL, switch, AA,
395

CORD SET, adapter,
Europe (Models
17C421, 17C321)
CORD SET, adapter,
Australia (Models
17C321, 17C421)
CORD SET, Italy,
Denmark, Switzerland
(Model 17C421)
LABEL, pressure,
adjustment

71E | ProGuard+, 230V =4 H-&

(EA157) o

24W090 CEE 7/7
24W755 Multicord, IEC-320

P
T
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H 7

o=

=71
Fz E3
/\ |60-85in-1b(6.8-9.6N+m)
/A [95-100in-1b(10.7-11.3N+m)

183 94 21 6 13 105 108

il
|

31 26 9

ti25529a
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= 3L
d57 HEEF
Fx ¥E 49
6 115494 SCREW, mach,
Phillips
13 120643 GAUGE, pressure,
panel mount, 1.5
21 127330 REGULATOR, air,
1/4 in. npt
26 CLAMP, wire
113491 Model 17C417
120143 All other models
31 117633 SCREW, slot hex wash
hd
68 104641 FITTING, bulkhead
69 120963 COUPLE, quick,
disconnect
82 122703 VALVE, pressure,
relief
85 109575 SCREW,
threadforming,
hexhead
86 AIR COMPRESSOR
(includes 86a)
288720 Models 17C417,
17C320
288722 Models 17C418,
17C421, 17C321
86a 288724 KIT, compressor,
filter
89 106228 FITTING, brass,
elbow
90 16Y589 FITTING, tee
91 187357 ELBOW, street
92 16X397 TUBE, heat exchange,
395/595
93 SOLENOID, 2 way,
norm open
16X399 Model 17C417,
17C320
16X526 Model 17C418,
17C421, 17C321
94  15K040 NUT, regulator, metal
95 120732 FITTING,
compression, male
connect
96 100015 NUT, hex mscr
105 120653 FITTING, push to

334781F

conn

Sy
oo o

—

Az 3E

106

107
108
112

113
131
133
135
136

138
140
141

146
147

148

150
165

166

167
168

169
170

182
183
184
185
186
188

120753

15K391
15B822
195551

16X530

16X915
16X477
127343
127339

801012
115942
127340

597151
113630

16X827

16X906

16Y436
16Y437
125483

C19862
16Y442

113444
127465

17B227
114109
113093
127716
110287
114320

oF=
H 771

A

FITTING, push to
connect elbow
TUBE, air

TUBE, air
RETAINER, plug,
adapter

CORD, pwr, comp.
female end

TANK, painted
HOSE, air

SWITCH, pressure
VALVE, check, 1/8 in.
mnpt x fnpt
GROMMET

NUT, hex, flange head
VALVE, check, 1/4 in.
mnpt x fnpt

FITTING, elbow
ELBOW, street 45
degree 1/8 npt
CORD,
compress/control
board

LABEL, brand,
smartcomp

TIMER, solid state
Models 17C417,
17C320

Models 17C418,
17C421, 17C321
SCREW, mach, pnh,
sems, phillips

NUT, lock, hex
CORD, compressor to
timer

FITTING, elbow,
street

FILTER, in-line,
desiccant

FITTING, stand-off
FITTING, elbow, male
CONNECTOR, pipe
CONNECTOR, Y, male
RETAINING, ring
FITTING, connector,
female

— W — DN =

—
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—

— e e



120V, ||= /110V, |=

BLACK
SOLENOID
BLACK
WHITE TIMER
T WHITE

COMPRESSOR ON/OFF
w

=4 SWITCH YELLOW

O|f m

-

i

E BLACK

& S

S <<

TO COMPRESSOR @ POTENTIOMETER
EE| — ]
j Loy [~~~ OBLUE D @
cll 2 @
s 70 i<
m & POWERD_) GREEN O === TRANSDUCER
o PLUG WHITE ‘

BLACK/ | =
WHITE (-) H

PRESSURE 2X WHITE J

SWITCH FrRoM MoTOR ()

DIGITAL DISPLAY 1122659
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230V

BLACK

WHITE

SOLENOID

COMPRESSOR

GREEN/YELLOW

TO COMPRESSOR

BrowN J

BLACK/
WHITE ()

PRESSURE FROM

B

BLACK
I POTENTIOMETER
M o]

TRANSDUCER

SWITCH MOTOR

334781F
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71 A

FinishPro Il 395 PC

I

E37]
A8 g FALsH *100/120VAC, 50/60Hz, | ® 230VAC, 50/60Hz,
15A, 19 10A, 19

7] HA 4000W
B

=k /9 % 0.021 0.021

T & /olAo} /T & 0.023 0.023
Hd A5 =3 gpm(pm)

IS VA: a4 47gpm 1.81pm

5 @/ otAo/ 57 & .54gpm 2.0lpm
Ay Als e - g

I 3300psi 227bar

UK% 2800psi 193bar

7 @ /oAl /ST & 3300psi 227bar
A Als §FE - AA

"=k / Ak 2800psi 193bar

5 @& /ool /5 & 3300psi 227bar
7] &9 =3t

EIESS A ¢ 3.2¢cfm 3.2cfm

9 / olrlot/ = 2.9cfm 2.9¢cfm
7] OJE—:‘. 35psi 2.4bar
A

o] 32.5in. 82.5cm

Uy 21in. 53.3cm

o] 40.51n. 102.8cm

FA(Z1E) 1101b 49.9kg
2% #x (dBa) @ 70psi(0.48MPa, 4.8bar)

= 79 dBA

=4 96 dBA
T4 A=
H HE TEFC 7/8 HP DC TEFC 7/8 HP DC
t57] IE 1.0 HP AC <194 1.0 HP AC <194
Az 52 1/4in. x 50ft( J}‘”/‘r*” 1/4in. x 15.2m( J}"/““
7] &2 3/8in. x 50ft( &9 ) 3/8in. x 15.2m( ¥4 )
il G40 w RAC X H G40 w RAC X |
48 334781F



7] A4g

FinishPro 11 395 PC

H | mE A
wE wHel $4 A= ol @y mg b Jde  Aeag, PTFE,
obAlel | 7} | UHMWPE, &7 , § 26l 7pnfo] = | &
Plol €3l , £ 0 RalekiEw , $-oeh

*Vﬂmw??ﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁggfﬁpﬁé¢$p%d?ﬁ%#ﬂ%?%#ﬂ4§¢

150-3714 o// we} 9o 28
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(zraco Standard Warranty

Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and
bearing its name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the
original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty
published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only
when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written
recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any
malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion,
inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of
non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by
the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not
supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to
an authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is
verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be
returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not
disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge,
which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth
above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or
consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other
incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be
brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH
ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as
electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer.
Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these
warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages
resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of
any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of
warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise.
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Grraco [nformation

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to
identify the nearest distributor.

334781F 51


http://www.graco.com
www.graco.com/patents

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product
information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

¢l x|&le| ;194 | This manual contains Korean. MM 334730

. Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES « P.O. BOX 1441 « MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 « USA

Copyright 2015, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to ISO 9001.
WWW.graco.com
Revision F, January 2019
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